
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Cataract surgery Instruments

 Running Contract Valid Till  27-11-2025

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T519/913/2023

 Tendered Quantity  50

 Supplier Name  M/s Kerala Surgical Equipment Co

 GST No  32AACFK7295D1ZG

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 0 Visits per year

 Warranty period  1 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 No.41/1737 A
MES Centre Near Town Hall
Banerji Road
Cochin -18

 Contact Person Mr. Abbas

 Phone

 Mobile No 9539012460

 Email info@keralasurgicals.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Cataract surgery Instruments
 Model & Make : Associated Surgical 

0
Incl.GST :0%

0 0

2  Kidney Tray -1 No -10 ''
  

158.93
Incl.GST :12%

11.72 170.65

3  Wire Speculum -1 No
  

129.36
Incl.GST :12%

9.54 138.9

4  Simcoe Cannula - 1 No
  

1047.2
Incl.GST :12%

77.23 1124.43

5  Musle Hook - 1 No
  

326.48
Incl.GST :12%

24.08 350.56

6  Superior Rectus Forceps -1 No
  

946.18
Incl.GST :12%

69.78 1015.96

7  Artery -2 No
  

1195.04
Incl.GST :12%

88.13 1283.17
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  Item-wise Price Details

8  Toothed Thumb Forceps - 1 No
  

942.48
Incl.GST :12%

69.51 1011.99

9  Colibri -1 No
  

1047.2
Incl.GST :12%

77.23 1124.43

10  BP Handle No : 3-1 No
  

125.66
Incl.GST :12%

9.27 134.93

11  Glass Syringe - 5cc -1 No
  

3.15
Incl.GST :12%

0.23 3.38

12  Glass Syringe - 2cc -1 No
  

4.31
Incl.GST :12%

0.32 4.63

13  Glass Syringe - 10 cc -1 No
  

7.27
Incl.GST :12%

0.54 7.81

14  Vectus Cannula - 1 No
  

650.5
Incl.GST :12%

47.97 698.47

15  Cannula (Hydro, Air ) -- 1 No
  

195.89
Incl.GST :12%

14.45 210.34

16  Wash Cannula -- 1 No
  

195.89
Incl.GST :12%

14.45 210.34

17  Cautery Tip (Bipolar Cogulator ) -1 No
  

3511.2
Incl.GST :12%

258.95 3770.15

18  SSCS Handle - 1 No
  

147.84
Incl.GST :12%

10.9 158.74

19  Caliper - 1 No
  

2094.4
Incl.GST :12%

154.46 2248.86

20  Iris Reposter - 1 No
  

523.6
Incl.GST :12%

38.62 562.22

21  Dialer - 1 No
  

523.6
Incl.GST :12%

38.62 562.22

22  MC Pherson Forceps - 1 No
  

942.48
Incl.GST :12%

69.51 1011.99

23  Iridectomy Forceps - 1 No
  

751.52
Incl.GST :12%

55.42 806.94

24  Tooks Knife - 1 No
  

379.46
Incl.GST :12%

27.98 407.44

25  Ball Cautery - 1 No
  

455.84
Incl.GST :12%

33.62 489.46

26  Needle Holder - 1 No
  

1256.64
Incl.GST :12%

92.68 1349.32

27  Suture Tying Forceps - 1 No
  

924
Incl.GST :12%

68.15 992.15

28  Uthretum - 1 No
  

1416.8
Incl.GST :12%

104.49 1521.29

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/5



  Item-wise Price Details

29  Needle 26 x 1/2 -- 1 No
  

12.32
Incl.GST :12%

0.91 13.23

30  Conjunctival Scissors - 1 No
  

1213.52
Incl.GST :12%

89.5 1303.02

31  Corneal Scissors - 1 No
  

1213.52
Incl.GST :12%

89.5 1303.02

32  Vanas Scissors - 1 No
  

1213.52
Incl.GST :12%

89.5 1303.02

33  Straight Scissors - 1 No
  

545.78
Incl.GST :12%

40.25 586.03

34  Tunnel Blade - 2.6 mm - 1 No
  

86.24
Incl.GST :12%

6.36 92.6

35  Keratome Blade - 2.8 mm -1 No
  

776.16
Incl.GST :12%

57.24 833.4

36  Lance Tip 15 " Straight - 1 No
  

86.24
Incl.GST :12%

6.36 92.6

37  Bowl Small - 1 No
  

28.34
Incl.GST :12%

2.09 30.43

38  10- 0 Suture Material (Ethylone Double Needle) - 1
No
  

856.24
Incl.GST :12%

63.15 919.39

39  Surgical Blade No : 15 - 1 No
  

2.83
Incl.GST :12%

0.21 3.04

25937.63 1912.9 27850.53

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender
document).

2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Cataract surgery Instruments
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Equipment: Cataract Surgery Instruments

1. Kidney Tray -1 No
2. Wire Speculum- 1 No
3. Simcoe Cannula- 1 No
4. Muscle Hook - 1 No
5. Superior Rectus Forceps - 1 No
6. Artery - 2 No
7. Toothed Thumb Forceps - 1 No
8. Colibri - 1 No
9. BP Handle No: 3 - 1 No

10. Glass Syringe – 5 cc - 1 No
11. Glass Syringe – 2 cc - 1 No
12. Glass Syringe – 10 cc - 1 No
13. Vectus Cannula - 1 No
14. Cannula (Hydro, Air)- - 1 No
15. Wash Cannula -- 1 No
16. Cautery Tip ( Bipolar Cogulator) - 1 No
17. SSCS Handle - 1 No
18. Caliper - 1 No
19. Iris Repostor - 1 No
20. Dialer - 1 No
21. MC Pherson Forceps - 1 No
22. Iridectomy Forceps - 1 No
23. Tooks Knife - 1 No
24. Ball Cautery - 1 No
25. Needle Holder - 1 No
26. Suture Tying Forceps - 1 No
27. Uthretum - 1 No
28. Needle 26 x ½ -  - 1 No
29. Conjunctival Scissors - 1 No
30. Corneal Scissors - 1 No
31. Vanas Scissors- Curved - 1 No
32. Straight Scissors - 1 No
33. Tunnel Blade – 2.6 mm - 1 No
34. Keratome Blade – 2.8 mm - 1 No
35. Lance Tip 15” Straight - 1 No

Cataract Surgery Instruments
(TENDER NO: KMSCL/EP/T519(R)/913/2023)
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION YES/NO DEVIATION
1. Kidney Tray -1 No No Deviation
2. Wire Speculum- 1 No No Deviation
3. Simcoe Cannula- 1 No No Deviation
4. Muscle Hook - 1 No No Deviation
5. Superior Rectus Forceps - 1 No No Deviation
6. Artery - 2 No No Deviation
7. Toothed Thumb Forceps - 1 No No Deviation
8. Colibri - 1 No No Deviation
9. BP Handle No: 3 - 1 No No Deviation
10. Glass Syringe – 5 cc - 1 No Yes, glass Syringe not Available, Quoted
Disposable Syringe
11. Glass Syringe – 2 cc - 1 No Yes, glass Syringe not Available, Quoted
Disposable Syringe
12. Glass Syringe – 10 cc - 1 No Yes, glass Syringe not Available, Quoted
Disposable Syringe

13. Vectus Cannula - 1 No No Deviation
14. Cannula (Hydro, Air)- - 1 No No Deviation
15. Wash Cannula -- 1 No No Deviation
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16. Cautery Tip ( Bipolar Cogulator) - 1 No No Deviation
17. SSCS Handle - 1 No No Deviation
18. Caliper - 1 No No Deviation
19. Iris Repostor - 1 No No Deviation
20. Dialer - 1 No No Deviation
21. MC Pherson Forceps - 1 No No Deviation
22. Iridectomy Forceps - 1 No No Deviation
23. Tooks Knife - 1 No No Deviation
24. Ball Cautery - 1 No No Deviation
25. Needle Holder - 1 No No Deviation
26. Suture Tying Forceps - 1 No No Deviation
27. Uthretum - 1 No No Deviation
28. Needle 26 x ½ - - 1 No No Deviation
29. Conjunctival Scissors - 1 No No Deviation
30. Corneal Scissors - 1 No No Deviation
31. Vanas Scissors- Curved - 1 No No Deviation. Straight Scissors - 1 No No Deviation
33. Tunnel Blade – 2.6 mm - 1 No No Deviation
34. Keratome Blade – 2.8 mm - 1 No No Deviation
35. Lance Tip 15” Straight - 1 No No Deviation
36. Bowl Small – 1 No No Deviation
37. 10- 0 Suture Material (Ethylone Double Needle) - 1 No No Deviation
38. Surgical Blade No: 15 – 1 No No Deviation
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